s ADDENDUM 1

07/06/2015
MARK
LECKY ADDENDUM 1
TO THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR:
ARCHITECTS,
LLC Exterior Repairs / Maintenance

Architects/Planners ~ Ottawa County Courthouse Complex
315 Madison Street

668 S. Ninth St.  port Clinton, Ohio 43452
Columbus Ohio

ot TO ALL BIDDERS:

6?4-62]-9339(0) This Addendum revises and/or supplements the original Plans and Specifications and any previously
ai issued addenda and shall be considered in preparing proposals and shall become a part of the Contract
Lecky@MLArchs.com Documents. This Addendum must be noted as received and considered on all bid submittals.

This Addendum is being emailed to all contractors, subcontractors, suppliers, engineers, plan rooms, and
project representatives who have received official bid document sets from Mark Lecky Architects, LLC on
this project. No copies will be faxed or mailed unless specifically requested.

All Contractors are cautioned to review all drawings and spec sections and not just their specific trade
sections, since their specific trade work may be shown on any drawing or spec section.

ITEM 1 SPECIFICATIONS:
1.01 Notice to Bidders:
1. Bid date and time to be changed to 07/16/15, @ 1:30 PM.

1.02 Section 01005:
1. 1.06, A: change the completion date to July 30", 2016 in lieu of June 15, 2016.

ITEM 2 DRAWINGS:
2.01 DRAWING SHEET TITLE:
1. Revise the Index of Drawings to include sheet T-6. (included in the bid sets as issued).

2.02 DRAWING (ALL APPLICABLE SHEETS):

1. Tuck pointing of existing cracks and openings are to be filled full depth using pressure injection where
required to obtain full penetration. Note: attic cornice at building northeast corner will require some
grout injection to accommodate holes full depth of wall.

End of Addendum 1 Pages Included: Add 1- Pg1

Mark D Leckg
Principal Architect

ADD 1-Pg. 1



